TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Reuters Limited		101/01/2010 1	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomson Reuters Canada Limited		
Street Address:	66 Wellington Street, TD Bank Tower		
Internal Address:	Suite 2706		
City:	Toronto		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	M5K 1A1		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2222475	REUTERS	
Registration Number:	1008206	REUTERS	
Registration Number:	2659974	REUTERS 3000 XTRA	
Registration Number:	3511069	REUTERS ADVICEPOINT	
Registration Number:	2489044	REUTERS DATASCOPE	
Registration Number:	2782190	REUTERS DEVELOPER CONNECT	
Registration Number:	3140820	REUTERS KNOWLEDGE	
Registration Number:	3418362	REUTERS TICK CAPTURE ENGINE	
Registration Number:	2936035	REUTERS TRADER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)539-7774

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0113

900173803

Phone:	646-223-4272				
Email:	donna.lavardera@thomsonreuters.com				
Correspondent Name:	Donna LaVardera				
Address Line 1:	One Station Place				
Address Line 4:	Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902				
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE					
Name:					
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 3:					
Address Line 4:					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Donna M. LaVardera			
Signature:		/DML/			
Date:		10/13/2010			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Reuters Limited US Assignment#page1.tif source=Reuters Limited US Assignment#page2 tif					

TRADEMARK REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0114 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is effective as of January 1, 2010.

WHEREAS, Reuters Limited, a United Kingdom corporation, having an office at The

Reuters Building, Canary Wharf, London E14 4EP, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to

as "Assignor"), has adopted, acquired, used and is using exclusively in its business the

trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as "trademarks");

and

WHEREAS, Thomson Reuters Canada Limited, a Canadian corporation having an

office at Suite 2706, Toronto Dominion Bank Tower, Toronto Dominion Centre, 66

Wellington Street West, Toronto, Ontario M5K 1A1, Canada (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its

successors and assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on

Schedule A, together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and

together with the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of

said marks, the intent hereof being substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor.

REUTERS LIMITED

Dated: 12,2010

34640-1

TRADEMARK

SCHEDULE A

TrademarkName	AppNumber	RegNumber	FilDate	RegDate
REUTERS	75364104	2222475	29-Sep-1997	09-Feb-1999
REUTERS	72447242	1008206	29-Jan-1973	01-Apr-1975
REUTERS 3000 XTRA	75801943	2659974	07-Sep-1999	10-Dec-2002
Reuters AdvicePoint	77288085	3511069	25-Sep-2007	07-Oct-2008
REUTERS DATASCOPE	75851532	2489044	15-Nov-1999	11-Sep-2001
REUTERS DEVELOPER CONNECT	75848676	2782190	12-Nov-1999	11-Nov-2003
REUTERS KNOWLEDGE	76481945	3140820	06-Jan-2003	12-Sep-2006
REUTERS TICK CAPTURE ENGINE	78895842	3418362	30-May-2006	29-Apr-2008
REUTERS TRADER	78238334	2936035	16-Apr-2003	29-Mar-2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0116

RECORDED: 10/13/2010